

07-07-2005

			102025000	
Form PTO-1595	RECO	 RDATION FUR	03035682	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			TS ONLY	RTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	_	TAILI	ONLI	
		<u>V</u>	<u></u>	
4 Maria Commission	er or Patent	8 and Trademarks	: Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
Cameron BATEMAN			Name: Research In	Motion Limited
Brindusa FRITSCH				
Michael SHENFIELD Bryan GORING			Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment	Merg	ger		
Security Agreement	Chai	nge of Name	Street Address: 295	Phillip Street
Other		-		
06/23/2005; 06/			City: Waterloo	Ontario Canada State: Zip: NZL 3W8
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number/	· ·	Additional name(s) & addn	ess(as) attached? Yes V No
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 11	gether wi	th a new applic	cation, the execution date	of the application is:
The state of the s	7.00,00		B. Patent No.(s)	******
	Addit	ional numbers atta	iched? Yes V No	
. Name and address of party to w	hom com	espondence		ations and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be				
Name: OGILVY RENAULT L	·		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41) <u>\$</u> 40.00
Internal Address: Attn: James E. Longwell		əll	Enclosed	
was not demand and the same for any part operation was restricted and the last was the same over stage parts.			Authorized to be o	harged to deposit account
		ľ		
Street Address: 1981 McGill Co	lege Ave	nue	8. Deposit account numb	er:
Oncet Address.			195113	
Suite 1600	·····		·	
City: Montreal State: Zi	Canada p: H3A 2Y	3		

9. Signature.

Joseph CONNEELY, Reg. No. 54883

Name of Person Signing

Signature and documents: 4 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment

June 30, 2005

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

\$7/06/2005 DBYRNE

00000126 195113

11106663

d FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 016830 FRAME: 0430

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR(S)"):

Cameron BATEMAN, 2109-25 St. Mary Street, Toronto, Ontario M4Y 1R2, Canada; Brindusa FRITSCH, 9 Cherry Post Crescent, Toronto, Ontario M9C 2J9, Canada; Michael SHENFIELD, 38 Stockdale Crescent, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4C 3S9, Canada

Bryan GORING, 1542 Morse Place, Milton, Ontario L9T 5V4, Canada

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UNIFIED VISUALIZATION OF TWO-TIERED APPLICATIONS for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on April 15, 2005 and assigned Serial No. 11/106,663, and as further identified by Docket No. 16813-69US and RIM Reference No. 21608-ID; and

WHEREAS, RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, CANADA, N2L 3W8, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/WE. ASSIGNOR(S) does/do hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made:

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees/agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions; and ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees/agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND I/WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes/authorize and requests/request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and Page 1 of 3

DOCSTOR: 982552\1

and

PATENT REEL: 016830 FRAME: 0431 each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: Jule 23/105 Cameron BATEMAN
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Cortis Wetterby, whose full Post Office address is
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personall known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: Tune 23/05 Cut With (Signature of Witness)
Date: Yul 23, 2005 Secret Tuber Brindusa FRITSCH
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Carties Wettern, whose full Post Office address is
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personall known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: Na 23/05 (Signature of Witness)
Page 2 of

DOCSTOR: 982552\1

Inventor 3:	
Date: June 23,06 Michael SHENFIELD	7
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, Control Wetterly whose full Post Office address is whose full Post Office address is (Address of Witness)	
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the	
Date: July 23, 2005 Cat Witness) (Signature of Witness)	
Inventor 4:	
Date: June 24 2005 Bryan GORING	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, David De Bruin, whose full Post Office address is, whose full Post Office address is	
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named p known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the	erson, personally same.
Date: June 24/05 Signature of Witness)	

Page 3 of 3

DOCSTOR: 982552\1

RECORDED: 06/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 016830 FRAME: 0433